
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2316
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
COMPUTER RESERVATION CENTRES
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of 113 reservation centres which were in the process of getting sanctioned;

(b) the reasons for delay in opening of said reservation centres;

(c) the time by which said reservation centres are likely to be opened; and

(d) the action taken against the officials found guilty in this delay?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Out of 113 locations, 90 have been sanctioned, while in case of 3 locations, Hon'ble Members of Parliament have been requested for suggesting alternative locations.

(b) to (d): The remaining 20 locations are non-railhead locations and are pending sanction for want of consent of India Post/State Government/ Village Panchayat (non-railway organizations) for suitable space for housing the computer reservation centre.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

